
Note: 

2 

Ignou 

4. 

TE PEOPLES 
UNVERSITY 

5. 

Schedule Practical Sessions of MPCL 007 (June 2024 TEE) of MAPC Programme through face-to-face 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Asst. (NGS) 

6 

S 

No. 
Date 

02.06.2025 

02.06.2025 

03.06.2025 

03.06.2025 

04.06.2025 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
REGIONAL CENTRE COCHIN (RC-14) 

KALOOR. COCHIN 6 82 017 
E.MAIL: recochinaign9u.ac.in 

04.06.2025 

05.06.2025 

05.06.2025 

Day 

Monday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Thursday 

Time 

9.15 - 1.15 PM 

1.30 -5.30 PM 

9.15 -1.15 PM 

1.30 -5.30 PM 

DD (PU) 

9.15 - 1.15 PM 

1.30 -5.30 PM 
9.15 - 1.15 PM 

1.30 -5.30 PM 

1. 1* Year Practical course is MPCL 007. The MPCL 007 course have 8 sessions of practical. 

Session 

Session 1 
Session 2 

Session 3 

Session 4 

Session5 

Session 6 
Session 7 

Session 8 

Course 
Code 

3. For ali the courses, the learners have to remain in the class for the timing from 9.15 am to 5.30 pm attending the practicals in a day for two session 

Batch No of 

Students 

The learner is expected to attend all the practical sessions at the Study Centre. As such all the practical sessions are compulsory. 

MPCL O07 Batch 2 

The learners are to come with IGNOU ID Card. The details of entry has to be made in the security desk and also in the attendance sheet given in the 

class room. 

The learners who are absent for the practical sessign will be accommodated only in the next cycle on payment of pro rata fee and written request. 

6. Please bring notebook, pen, pencil for yQur 

IN CHARGE OF PTS APPOINTMENT at RC14 & IN CHARGE OF 

LSC 14000 AND CONDUCT OF PRACTICALS AT RC 14 

35 

AR 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

