

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE COCHIN (RC-14)

KALOOR, COCHIN 6 82 017 E.MAIL: recochin@ignou.ac.in

Schedule Practical Sessions of MPCL 007 (June 2024 TEE) of MAPC Programme through face-to-face

S. No.	Date	Day	Time	Session	Course Code	Batch	No of Students
1	02.06.2025	Monday	9.15 – 1.15 PM	Session 1	MPCL 007	Batch 2	35
2	02.06.2025	Monday	1.30 -5.30 PM	Session 2			
3	03.06.2025	Tuesday	9.15 – 1.15 PM	Session 3			
4	03.06.2025	Tuesday	1.30 -5.30 PM	Session 4			
5	04.06.2025	Wednesday	9.15 – 1.15 PM	Session 5			
6	04.06.2025	Wednesday	1.30 -5.30 PM	Session 6			
7	05.06.2025	Thursday	9.15 - 1.15 PM	Session 7			
8	05.06.2025	Thursday	1.30 -5.30 PM	Session 8			

Note:

- 1. 1st Year Practical course is MPCL 007. The MPCL 007 course have 8 sessions of practical.
- 2. The learner is expected to attend all the practical sessions at the Study Centre. As such all the practical sessions are compulsory.
- 3. For all the courses, the learners have to remain in the class for the timing from 9.15 am to 5.30 pm attending the practicals in a day for two session
- 4. The learners are to come with IGNOU ID Card. The details of entry has to be made in the security desk and also in the attendance sheet given in the class room.

5. The learners who are absent for the practical session will be accommodated only in the next cycle on payment of pro rata fee and written request.

6. Please bring notebook, pen, pencil for your u

DD (PU)

IN CHARGE OF PTS APPOINTMENT at RC14 & IN CHARGE OF LSC 14000 AND CONDUCT OF PRACTICALS AT RC 14